参数 型号
项目
额定工作电流(A)
AC- 2/AC- 3
额定绝缘电压(V)
约定自由空气热电流(A)
可控三相鼠笼
电动机的功率(kW)

● 接触器除用螺钉安装外，还可用35mm标准卡轨安装ꆣ
● 接触器的铁心和触头运动方向与安装面平行ꆣ
外形及安装尺寸 订货须知
● 订货时必须指出ꎺ
● 接触器完整的名称ꆢ型号ꎻ
● 线圈的额定工作电压和频率或规格代号ꎻ
● 订货数量ꆣ
● 订货示例ꎺCJ X2- 0910 交流接触器   线圈电压220V
50Hz   10 台   CJ X2- 22  5 只ꆣ
46max
35± 0.4
2- Φ 4.2
50
±
0.
47
59
m
ax
5
4.2
R
辅助触头组
33
36 58max
7.2
35
CJX2-K系列交流接触器万联电器 CJX2 series AC Contactor
4 stand for 4 set of NO, 8 stand for 2NO+2NC
number of Normal Close Contact
number of Normal Open Contact
Ratec working current under AC- 3 u s e  3 8 0 v
Design code
Small type
AC Contactor
CJX2 series AC contactor (hereinafter referred to as contactor), mainly used for AC 50Hz or 601-Hz,
rated insulation voltage 690V, in the AC-3 use category rated operating voltage is 380V rated current to
620A circuit, for the far The distance is used for switching on and off circuits, and an electromagnetic
starter can be formed with an appropriate thermal overload relay to protect the circuit from which an
operational overload may occur. The contactor is suitable for frequently starting and controlling the AC
motor.     This product complies with GB14048.4 and lEC60947-4-1 standards.
Model and Refering
CJ    X    2  -   □  □   □  □
Normal Working and Installation Conditions
● The ambient air temperature is: -5 °C ~ + 40 °C, the average value within 24 hours does not
exceed +35 °C;
● Altitude: no more than 2000m;
● Atmospheric conditions: the relative humidity of the atmosphere does not exceed 50% at +40 ° C;
higher relative humidity is allowed at lower temperatures, the monthly minimum temperature of the
wettest month does not exceed 25 ° C, and the monthly average of the month is the largest The
relative humidity does not exceed 90%, and measures must be taken for condensation on the
product due to temperature changes;
● Pollution level: 3;
● Installation category: Class III;
● Installation conditions: the inclination of the mounting surface and the vertical plane is not more
than ±5°;
● Shock vibration: The product should be installed and used in places where there is no significant
shaking, shock and vibration.
Structure Feature
4.1 Auxiliary contact sets, air delay heads, thermal relays and other accessories can be installed in modular building
to combine into a variety of derivative products (see Table 1).
4.2 AC contactor has the characteristics of small size, light weight, low power consumption, high life, safety and
reliability;
4.3 The contactor body has a pair of normally open or normally closed auxiliary contacts at 32A and below, a pair of
normally open and normally closed auxiliary contacts for 40A and above, and 115A and above product bodies without
auxiliary contacts, and F4 can be added. F8 auxiliary contact set or air delay head and other accessories;
4.4 The contactor  can be installed with 35mm [CjX2-09~95], 75mm[CJX2-40~95] and 2 x 35mm[CJX2-1 15~ 17]
standard type rails in addition to the screw installation.
CJ X2- 09
CJ X2- 18
CJ X2- 25
CJ X2- 95
用心做好接触器
Page.11